
Ergebnisliste Bundesjungstutenschau 2008 
Samstag, 11. Oktober 2008 in St.Johann im Pongau

Platz Kat.Nr. Lebensnr. Stute Vater Besitzer Ort BL Schaukl.
E 4 153-1087-05 Beauty Macht Diamant XI Bernhard Striedner Egg/Gailtal Knt.  
E 9 163-0298-05 Romina Pölsen Vulkan XVI Albert Daucher Ottnang am Hausruck OÖ  
E 13 173-0204-05 Conny Torero Vulkan XVI Anton Höllwart Mühlbach/Hkg. Sbg.   
E 14 173-0248-05 Lisa Gabor Diamant XIII Rupert Gschwandtl Großarl Sbg.  
E 16 163-0408-05 Kreta Magnus Nero XV Franz Plojer Pennewang OÖ  

6.ex. 8 173-0822-05 Romina Stefan Vulkan XVI Katharina Lilg Weissensee Knt. 1b
6.ex. 11 173-0239-05 Helena Gabor Diamant XIII Georg Altenberger Seekirchen Sbg. 1b
6.ex. 15 173-0256-05 Laara Freund Elmar XIII DI. Johann Wind Krakaudorf Stmk. 1b
9.ex. 1 153-1054-05 Gundi Famos Vulkan XVI Erich Marktl Himmelberg Knt. 2a
9.ex. 3 173-0684-05 Soraya Storch Vulkan XVI Josef Erbschwendtner Wals Sbg. 2a
9.ex. 5 173-0242-05 Monik Gabor Diamant XIII Martin Taxer Hüttschlag Sbg. 2a
9.ex. 6 183-0071-05 Stella's Miranda Wodan Nero XIV Michael Schwemberger Aldrans Tirol 2a
13.ex 2 143-1503-05 Katja Taxer Vulkan XV Günter Gallowitsch Möderbrugg Stmk. 2a
13.ex 7 163-0250-05 Kamilla-Mandy Marco Nero XIV Siegfried Wuzella Gurk Knt. 2a
15. 10 123-0908-05 Fandaghiro Marius Nero XV Christian Kollinsky Mauerbach NÖ 2a
16. 12 183-0123-05 Moni Schaller Vulkan XVI Franz Lukasser Penzendorf Tirol 2a

Platz Kat.Nr. Lebensnr. Stute Vater Besitzer Ort BL Schaukl.
E 20 173-0207-05 Erina Monaco Nero XIV Manfred Moser Feistritz an der Gail Knt.  
E 21 173-0343-05 Senta Schattau Vulkan XVI Rupert Weiss St.Johann/Pg. Sbg.  
E 23 173-0691-05 Ella Pramet Vulkan XV Reinhard Wurzer Feistritz an der Gail Knt.  
E 24 173-0202-05 Mira Zombo Schaunitz XVI Kornel Rupitsch Filzmoos Sbg.  
E 30 163-0323-05 Fara Taurus Vulkan XVI Christian Angerer Gföhl NÖ  

6.ex. 17 153-1021-05 Marylin Zimbal Schaunitz XV Reinhard Gesson Eberstein Knt. 1b
6.ex. 22 143-0453-05 Maya Zwingli Schaunitz XV Hermann Prem Hofkirchen bei Hartberg Stmk. 1b
8.ex. 19 183-0096-05 Laura Franz Elmar XIII Josef Mattersberger Matrei in Osttirol Tirol 1b
8.ex. 27 143-1467-05 Lambada-Loni Tenor Vulkan XV Johannes Mosshammer Bergheim Sbg. 1b
10. 28 123-0911-05 Tina Band Nero XIV Johann Weninger Zell am Moos OÖ 2a
11. 31 123-0885-05 Kenia Magnum Nero XV Jürgen Buckreus Stadl-Paura OÖ 2a

12.ex. 18 183-0058-05 Olanka Gerold Diamant XIV Johann Pfister Hart im Zillertal Tirol 2a
12.ex. 25 133-0070-05 Brooke Band Nero XIV Franz Loier Neudauberg Bgld. 2a
12.ex. 26 173-0183-05 Nora Hochberg Schaunitz XV Reinhard Dreher Dornbirn Vbg. 2a

dreijährige Stuten
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Platz Kat.Nr. Lebensnr. Stute Vater Besitzer Ort BL Schaukl.
E 33 153-1132-05 Lady Zethos Schaunitz XV Petra Wassertheurer Dellach/Gailtal Knt.  
E 34 183-0005-05 Flora Monet Nero XIV Maria Pernetstätter Seekirchen Sbg.  
E 37 153-1998-05 Fiona Macht Diamant XI Stefan Jank Egg/Gailtal Knt.  
E 43 143-1520-05 Donella Franz Elmar XIII Ing. Walter Werni Pöls Stmk.  

5.ex. 36 173-0265-05 Madonna Monaco Nero XIV Adolf Höller Werfen Sbg. 1b
5.ex. 39 143-1502-05 Baroness-Bianka Tibor Vulkan XVI Albert & Wolfgang Wagner Utzenaich OÖ 1b
5.ex. 42 193-1571-05 Hanni Stern Vulkan XVI Kurt Bösch Rankweil Vbg. 1b

8. 32 183-0166-05 Lady Schaller Vulkan XVI Johann Landegger Kössen Tirol 2a
9.ex. 35 173-0798-05 Hella Stefan Vulkan XVI Georg Schlager Lungötz Sbg. 2a
9.ex. 44 163-0251-05 Fanny Zieron Schaunitz XV Franz Achleitner Aigen-Voglhub OÖ 2a
9.ex. 45 163-0281-05 Elvira Marco Nero XIV Karl Lechner Taufkirchen a.d.Pram OÖ 2a
12. 46 173-0570-05 Fanni Molt Nero XIII Johann Klabacher Vigaun Sbg. 2a

Platz Kat.Nr. Lebensnr. Stute Vater Besitzer Ort BL Schaukl.
1.   * 23 173-0691-05 Ella Pramet Vulkan XV Reinhard Wurzer Feistritz an der Gail Knt. 1a
2.  ** 24 173-0202-05 Mira Zombo Schaunitz XVI Kornel Rupitsch Filzmoos Sbg. 1a
3. *** 13 173-0204-05 Conny Torero Vulkan XVI Anton Höllwart Mühlbach/Hkg. Sbg. 1a

4. 43 143-1520-05 Donella Franz Elmar XIII Ing. Walter Werni Pöls Stmk. 1b
5.ex. 9 163-0298-05 Romina Pölsen Vulkan XVI Albert Daucher Ottnang am Hausruck OÖ 1b
5.ex. 34 183-0005-05 Flora Monet Nero XIV Maria Pernetstätter Seekirchen Sbg. 1b
7.ex. 14 173-0248-05 Lisa Gabor Diamant XIII Rupert Gschwandtl Großarl Sbg. 1b
7.ex. 20 173-0207-05 Erina Monaco Nero XIV Manfred Moser Feistritz an der Gail Knt. 1b
7.ex. 37 153-1998-05 Fiona Macht Diamant XI Stefan Jank Egg/Gailtal Knt. 1b
10.ex. 4 153-1087-05 Beauty Macht Diamant XI Bernhard Striedner Egg/Gailtal Knt. 1b
10.ex. 16 163-0408-05 Kreta Magnus Nero XV Franz Plojer Pennewang OÖ 1b
10.ex. 21 173-0343-05 Senta Schattau Vulkan XVI Rupert Weiss St.Johann/Pg. Sbg. 1b
10.ex. 30 163-0323-05 Fara Taurus Vulkan XVI Christian Angerer Gföhl NÖ 1b
10.ex. 33 153-1132-05 Lady Zethos Schaunitz XV Petra Wassertheurer Dellach/Gailtal Knt. 1b

* Bundessiegerin
** 1. Reservesiegerin
*** 2. Reservesiegerin
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Platz Kat.Nr. Lebensnr. Stute Vater Besitzer Ort BL Schaukl.
E 49 183-0888-04 Labella Renn Nero XI Christian Ecker Enzenkirchen OÖ  
E 51 163-0230-04 Ribana Schimmer Vulkan XVII Josef Hofinger Pramet OÖ  
E 52 173-0695-04 Bordeaux-Rabea Monaco Nero XIV Ernst Kaswurm Radstadt Sbg.  
E 55 173-0067-04 Lotte Monet Nero XIV Edelmuth Tuppinger Kremsbrücke Knt.  
E 57 183-0728-04 Lisa Eiger Nero XII Sonja Wildbichler Kössen Tirol  
6. 48 173-0442-04 Emmilie Hallein Vulkan XVI Josef Bauer Reidling NÖ 2a

7.ex. 53 123-0808-04 Peggy Sue West Elmar XIII Mag. Christine Hawranek Kautzen NÖ 2a
7.ex. 56 183-0744-04 Hanni-Heidi Gulden Diamant XIII Margret Rest-Leitner Dorfgastein Sbg. 2a

9. 54 173-0562-04 Diana Triumph Vulkan XV Christian Steindl Fresach Knt. 2a

Platz Kat.Nr. Lebensnr. Stute Vater Besitzer Ort BL Schaukl.
E 58 153-1932-04 Farina Zittrau Schaunitz XIV Johann Weninger Zell am Moos OÖ  
E 60 143-1346-04 Wanessa Franz Elmar XIII Walter Steinhauser Krumbach Vbg.  
E 61 163-0132-04 Dora Gallus Diamant XIV Georg Höllwart St.Johann/Pg. Sbg.  
E 67 143-1333-04 Planka PrSt. Star Vulkan XVI Josef Woldron Weikersdorf/Stf. NÖ  

5.ex. 59 163-0102-04 Melissa Kraft Diamant XIV Johann Lindenthaler Aigen-Voglhub OÖ 2a
5.ex. 62 173-0696-04 Bote-Ravenna Monaco Nero XIV Sarah Kaswurm Radstadt Sbg. 2a
5.ex. 63 173-0825-04 Brügge-Mira Mandlberg Diamant XII Anton Unterberger Piesendorf Sbg. 2a
5.ex. 65 153-1751-04 Lilli Held Vulkan XIV Anton Müller Feistritz an der Gail Knt. 2a
5.ex. 66 173-0060-04 Blitz-Hera Monet Nero XIV Josef Krimbacher Goldegg Sbg. 2a
10. 64 143-1391-04 Erle Tauern Vulkan XVI Peter Neuper Bad Mitterndorf Stmk. 2a

1.   * 52 173-0695-04 Bordeaux-Rabea Monaco Nero XIV Ernst Kaswurm Radstadt Sbg. 1a
2.  ** 67 143-1333-04 Planka PrSt. Star Vulkan XVI Josef Woldron Weikersdorf/Stf. NÖ 1a
3. *** 60 143-1346-04 Wanessa Franz Elmar XIII Walter Steinhauser Krumbach Vbg. 1a

4. 58 153-1932-04 Farina Zittrau Schaunitz XIV Johann Weninger Zell am Moos OÖ 1b
5.ex. 49 183-0888-04 Labella Renn Nero XI Christian Ecker Enzenkirchen OÖ 1b
5.ex. 51 163-0230-04 Ribana Schimmer Vulkan XVII Josef Hofinger Pramet OÖ 1b
7.ex. 55 173-0067-04 Lotte Monet Nero XIV Edelmuth Tuppinger Kremsbrücke Knt. 1b
7.ex. 57 183-0728-04 Lisa Eiger Nero XII Sonja Wildbichler Kössen Tirol 1b
7.ex. 61 163-0132-04 Dora Gallus Diamant XIV Georg Höllwart St.Johann/Pg. Sbg. 1b

vierjährige Galtstuten
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Platz Kat.Nr. Lebensnr. Stute Vater Besitzer Ort BL Schaukl.
E 68 173-0275-04 Bombay-Perl Torero Vulkan XVI Anton Höllwart Mühlbach/Hkg. Sbg.  
E 74 173-0064-04 Boskop-Dora Held Vulkan XIV Rupert Hasenauer Hinterglemm Sbg.  
E 77 163-0157-04 Koni Gallus Diamant XIV Franz Burgstaller Mettmach OÖ  
E 78 153-1739-04 Venus Macht Diamant XI Michael Thurner Egg/Gailtal Knt.  

5.ex. 71 173-0601-04 Bozen-Lori Gigant Diamant XIV Johann Schwaiger Bad Hofgastein Sbg. 1b
5.ex. 75 143-1403-04 Wolga Stefan Vulkan XVI Johann Schrempf Ramsau Stmk. 1b

7. 70 183-0759-04 Flora Eiger Nero XII Armin Wohlgenannt Dornbirn Vbg. 1b
8.ex. 72 183-0789-04 Olympia Franz Elmar XIII Gabi Wild Zirl Tirol 2a
8.ex. 73 173-0150-04 Ammer-Lisa Taurus Vulkan XVI Ambros Ankerl Müllendorf NÖ 2a
8.ex. 76 153-1906-04 Leonie Wismar Nero XV Rupert Moritzer Greifenburg Knt. 2a
11. 69 173-0370-04 Kerschbaum-Fanni Held Vulkan XIV Josefine Rieß Rauris Sbg. 2a

Platz Kat.Nr. Lebensnr. Stute Vater Besitzer Ort BL Schaukl.
E 81 123-0826-04 Kim PrSt. Famos Vulkan XVI Josef Woldron Weikersdorf/Stf. NÖ  
E 87 143-1344-04 Dorina Franz Elmar XIII Ing. Walter Werni Pöls Stmk.  
E 89 153-1720-04 Lena Macht Diamant XI Ludwig Nessmann Vorderberg Knt.  

4.ex. 80 173-0114-04  Sophia Gerold Diamant XIV Walter Pöll Kirchberg in Tirol Tirol 1b
4.ex. 88 153-1805-04 Mira Macht Diamant XI Dipl.Ing. Peter Santer Zlan Knt. 1b
4.ex. 90 123-0849-04 Gralla PrSt. Marius Nero XV Gottfried Stickler Puchberg/Schnb. NÖ 1b
7.ex. 82 173-0419-04 Bordüre-Stella Taurus Vulkan XVI Thomas Schwabl Saalfelden Sbg. 2a
7.ex. 83 183-0743-04 Melissa Gulden Diamant XIII Josef Seidl Vigaun Sbg. 2a
9.ex. 84 153-1781-04 Leni Monaco Nero XIV Ing. Andreas Schlögl Oberrabnitz Bgld. 2a
9.ex. 85 173-0076-04 Bora-Lea Monaco Nero XIV Gotthard Rupitsch Saalfelden Sbg. 2a
11. 79 173-0626-04 Bonbon-Zitta Zeisig Schaunitz XV Erich Lercher St.Veit/Pg. Sbg. 2a

 

Platz Kat.Nr. Lebensnr. Stute Vater Besitzer Ort BL Schaukl.
1.   * 74 173-0064-04 Boskop-Dora Held Vulkan XIV Rupert Hasenauer Hinterglemm Sbg. 1a
2.  ** 81 123-0826-04 Kim PrSt. Famos Vulkan XVI Josef Woldron Weikersdorf/Stf. NÖ 1a
3. *** 87 143-1344-04 Dorina Franz Elmar XIII Ing. Walter Werni Pöls Stmk. 1a
4.ex. 68 173-0275-04 Bombay-Perl Torero Vulkan XVI Anton Höllwart Mühlbach/Hkg. Sbg. 1b
4.ex. 77 163-0157-04 Koni Gallus Diamant XIV Franz Burgstaller Mettmach OÖ 1b
4.ex. 78 153-1739-04 Venus Macht Diamant XI Michael Thurner Egg/Gailtal Knt. 1b
4.ex. 89 153-1720-04 Lena Macht Diamant XI Ludwig Nessmann Vorderberg Knt. 1b

Endring vierjährige Mutterstuten

vierjährige Mutterstuten
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